

VICTOZA

BY SUKAINA DAMJI

It helps your body reduce your blood sugar level only when blood sugar is too high. It also slows food passage through your stomach and can help prevent heart disease.



The starting dose is 0.6 mg once a day, for at least one week.

- Your doctor will tell you when to increase it to 1.2 mg once a day.
- Your doctor may tell you to further increase the dose to 1.8 mg
 once a day, if your blood
 glucose is not adequately controlled with a dose of 1.2 mg.
 Do not change your dose unless your doctor has told you to.

If you forget a dose, use Victoza as soon as you remember.

However, if it is more than 12 hours since

you should have used Victoza, skip the missed dose. Then take your next dose as usual the following day.







Possible side effect: Hypoglycaemia (low blood sugar).

Before opening:

Store in a refrigerator (2°C-8°C). Do not freeze.

During use:

You can keep the pen for 1 month when stored at a temperature below 30°C or in a refrigerator (2°C-8°C), away from the freezer compartment. Do not freeze.

When you are not using the pen, keep the pen cap on in order to protect from light.

Do not use this medicine if the solution is not clear and colourless or almost colourless

